this requirement, electrical transmission and distribution lines, 
antennas and slender or open lattice towers are not considered 
structures. 

f. To demonstrate compliance with the setback requirements of 
this Article, circles drawn around each proposed tower 
location equal to one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) feet. 

g. Location of each residential structure, both on the WEF Site 
and off the WEF Site, that is located within two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) feet from the nearest individual wind turbine, 
as well as the specific distance from the nearest individual 
wind turbine to each residential structure. 

h. All proposed facilities, including access roads, electrical lines, 
substations, storage or maintenance units, and fencing.